### **PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)**

### CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – I

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

## TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES AND GOODS

- ▶ NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION (PNSC)
- > FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT: FEDERAL GOVERNEMENT
- TITLE OF CONTRACT: <u>TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF ENGINE STORE ITEMS FOR PNSC TANKER QUETTA.</u>
- > TENDER NUMBER: PRCD/ENGN-STORE/QTA/2023/191
- ▶ BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT: <u>TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF ENGINE STORE ITEMS FOR PNSC TANKER QUETTA.</u>
- TENDER VALUE: PKR: 592,322/-
- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: N/A (for civil Works only)
- ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD: TWO (02) WEEKS AFTER ISSUANCE OF PURCHASE ORDER
- > WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? YES
- ➤ ADVERTISEMENT :
  - (i) PPRA Website: **YES, 18/01/2023 (TS500950E)**
  - (ii) NEWS PAPERS: NO,
- TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME): 03/02/2023 (11:30 A.M)
- NATURE OF PURCHASE: LOCAL
- > EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any): NO
- NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD: FREE OF COST-AVAILABLE AT www.pnsc.com.pk
- WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS: YES.
- WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS: NO.



		WHICH METHO	D OF	PROCUREMENT	WAS USED: -	(Tick one
--	--	-------------	------	-------------	-------------	-----------

a)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	<b>✓</b>	
b)	SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE		
c)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE.		
d)	TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE.		

- PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)
- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY: EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (SHIP MANAGEMENT) PNSC
- WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING: N/A
- NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: TWO (02)
- ➤ WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER: YES MOST ADVANTAGEOUS BIDDERS
- WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED: N/A



### **PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)**

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

### CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – II

## TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

- NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS: YES
- NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: **FOLLOWING TWO (02) BIDDERS ARE LOWEST ON ITEM WISE BASIS.** 
  - i. M/S. A.H ENTERPRISES ADDRESS: OFFICE NO. A-309, 3<sup>RD</sup> FLOOR, NEW CHALI TRADE CENTER, KARACHI
  - ii. M/S. QUALITY ENTERPRISES ADDRESS: ASK BUILDING, 2<sup>ND</sup> FLOOR, KEMBALL ROAD, PAKISTAN CHOWK, KARACHI
- ➤ RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup>, 3<sup>rd</sup> EVALUATED BID): <u>ITEM</u>
  WISE LOWEST AND MOST ADVANTAGEOUS BIDDERS
- NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) PROCURE THE SAID ITEMS FOR SMOOTH OPERATION FOR MT QUETTA.
- IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE REASONS: NO
- ➤ WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS: YES
- ▶ DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING: <u>02-March-2023 (PURCHASE ORDER ISSUE DATE)</u> (TWO PURCHASE ORDERS ARE ATTACHED)
- CONTRACT AWARD PRICE: PKR: 592,322/-
- ➤ WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS: YES (FINAL BID EVALUATION REPORT IS ATTACH)
- > ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED: NO
- > ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS: NO
- > DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA: NO
- > SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF Any: NO

[F.No.2/1/2008PPRA-RA.III]





# PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION SHIP STORES DEPARTMENT AT WORKSHOP PURCHASE ORDER

#### ENGINE STORE ITEMS FOR TANKER QUETTA USE

PNSC SHIP STORES DEPARTMENT AT WORKSHOP.
KARACHI.

PRCD/ENGN.STOR E/QTA/2023/191

Purchase Order No.

Purchase Order Date

02.03.2023

TO, M/S A.H.ENTERPRISES KARACHI

Door Cir

Reference NO.PRCD/ENGN.STORE/QTA/2023/191, Dated:18-01-2023, Stores to be supplied at PNSC Ship Stores Department at Workshop Keamari latest by 02 WEEKS OR BEFORE VESSEL ARRIVAL

With reference to your quotation Dated 03-02-2023, We are pleased to place order on you for supply of the following items in accordance with the terms and conditions mentioned overleaf

S. NO	DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL	UNIT	QTY REQ.	RATE / UNIT	Total Amount Rs.
1	GRINDER ANGLE ELECTRIC 100MM, AC110V, 1-PHASE	SET	1	17,800.00	17,800.00
2	BAR TEFLON ROUND, SIZE: DIA 25 MM (1")	MTR	1	19,950.00	19,950.00
3	TEFLON SHEET, SIZE: T = 2 MM X W = 1000 MM X L = 1000 MM	SHT	2	9,800.00	19,600.00
4	COPPER RING KIT, 30 SIZES/ 568 PCS, IN ACRYL CASE	SET	1	6,500.00	6,500.00
5	PACKING HOOK SET COMPLETE	SET	2	3,200.00	6,400.00
6	RUBBER COTTON INSERTION SHEET (RUBBER JOINT), SIZE: T = 2 MM X 1.5 MTR X 2 MTR	SHT	1	3,480.00	3,480.00
7	RUBBER COTTON INSERTION SHEET (RUBBER JOINT), SIZE: T = 3 MM X 1.5 MTR X 2 MTR	SHT	1	3,350.00	3,350.00
8	STEAM JOINT SHEET, NON ASBESTOS, (YELLOW), SIZE: 2 x 1500 x 2000 MM, TEMAFAST ECONOMY	SHT	1	29,990.00	29,990.00
9	STEAM JOINT SHEET, NON ASBESTOS, (YELLOW), SIZE: 3 x 1500 x 2000 MM, TEMAFAST ECONOMY	SHT	1	34,450.00	34,450.00
10	OIL JOINT SHEET NON ASBESTOS (BLUE), SIZE: 1.5 x 1500 x 2000 MM, TEMASIL NEW GENRATION BRAND	SHT	1	28,500.00	28,500.00
11	OIL JOINT SHEET NON ASBESTOS (BLUE), SIZE: 2 x 1500 x 2000 MM, TEMASIL NEW GENRATION BRAND	SHT	1	29,900.00	29,900.00
12	DEVCON-SF PLASTIC STEEL (SUPER FAST HARDENING), 500 GRM TIN (ORIGINAL)	PKT	2	6,950.00	13,900.00
13	GLOVES WORKING COTTON, RUBBER COATED PALM	PRS	20	68.00	1,360.00
14	WRINGER MOP BUCKET PLASTIC	NOS	2	4,950.00	9,900.00
15	CARDOBOND STRONG BACK STANDARD RESIN-ACTIVATOR (WEIGHT 1 LBS)"	SET	2	2,999.00	5,998.00
16	FUNNEL OIL WITH FILTER PLASTIC, SIZE: 8"	NOS	2	2,200.00	4,400.00
17	BALL VALVE , STAINLESS STEEL, SS 316, FULL BORE, SIZE: 1-1/2"	NOS	2	2,850.00	5,700.00
18	BRUSH NYLON STANDARD BLOCK HARD COIR (HAIR), SIZE: 350 X 50 X 70 MM WITH 4' WOODEN HANDLE	NOS	6	399.00	2,394.00
19	BUCKET PLASTIC NO. 3, CAPACITY 16 LTR, MILLAT BRAND	NOS	4	480.00	1,920.00
20	DUST PAN PLASTIC MILLAT BRAND	NOS	4	155.00	620.00
21	GARBAGE BAG (PLASTIC BAG) SIZE: 24" X 36" HEAVY DUTY BLACK COLOUR, 14/15 BAGS PER KG.	KGS	20	790.00	15,800.00
22	DETERGENT POWDER (BAG OF 10 KGS)	BAG	2	2,050.00	4,100.00
23	SOUNDING TAPE (OIL GAUGING TAPE) STAINLESS STEEL WITH BRASS BOB, WIDTH 13 MM, 30 MTR LONG, BMI BRAND GERMANY	NOS	1	9,750.00	9,750.00
24	DRILL ELECTRIC PORTABLE, 16MM, AC 110V, 1-PHASE	NOS	1	19,400.00	19,400.00
25	SAFETY APPROVED LED FLASHLIGHT, INTRINSICALLY SAFE, 2 D TYPE CELL, MODEL 2217, BRIGHTSTAR	NOS	6	3,450.00	20,700.00
26	BRASS NEEDLE STRAIGHT VALVE, WITH RING, NUT, MALE THREAD SIZE: 8 x 1/4"	NOS	3	3,990.00	11,970.00
27	BRASS NEEDLE STRAIGHT VALVE, WITH RING, NUT, MALE THREAD SIZE: 12 x 1/2"	NOS	3	4,650.00	13,950.00
28	BRASS NEEDLE STRAIGHT VALVE, WITH RING, NUT, MALE THREAD SIZE: 14 x 1/2"	NOS	3	4,900.00	14,700.00
RUP	EES: TWO HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY ONLY	TOTAL A	MOUNT PH	(R	356,482.00

Yours faithfully

for PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION

(Total Item) 50

Prepared by: JUNIOR EXECUTIVE (WS/SSD)

M 2/2/23

Checked by: JUNIOR EXECUTIVE (WS/SSD)

\$32\03\2023

Deputy Manager (WS-SSD)



### PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION SHIP STORES DEPARTMENT AT WORKSHOP **PURCHASE ORDER**

#### ENGINE STORE ITEMS FOR TANKER QUETTA USE

PNSC SHIP STORES DEPARTMENT AT WORKSHOP. KARACHI.

PRCD/ENGN.STORE /QTA/2023/191

Purchase Order No.

Purchase Order Date

02.03.2023

Dear Sir,

KARACHI

TO, M/S QUALITY ENTERPRISES

Reference NO.PRCD/ENGN.STORE/QTA/2023/191, Dated:18-01-2023, Stores to be supplied at PNSC Ship Stores Department at Workshop Keamari latest by 02 WEEKS OR BEFORE VESSEL ARRIVAL

With reference to your quotation Dated 03-02-2023, We are pleased to place order on you for supply of the following items in accordance with the terms and conditions mentioned overleaf

Brought Forward Balance B/F								
29	SOAP LIQUID (DETERPON L-20) TEEPOL 10 KGS CONTAINER	CNT	10	5,350.00	53,500.00			
30	ALLEN KEYS HEXAGONAL SET, SIZE: 1 - 12 MM, CHINA BRAND	SET	1	1,650.00	1,650.00			
31	CUTTING WHEEL OFFSET RESINOID, SIZE: O/D-100 MM X T-1.5 MM X H-15 MM	NOS	12	199.00	2,388.00			
32	SCISSORS ORDINARY (CLOTH SCISSOR) HEAVY DUTY, SIZE: 10"	NOS	1	500.00	500.00			
33	BÁLL VALVE , STAINLESS STEEL, SS 316, FULL BORE, SIZE: 1"	NOS	2	1,800.00	3,600.00			
34	BALL VALVE , STAINLESS STEEL, SS 316, FULL BORE, SIZE: 1/2"	NOS	2	900.00	1,800.00			
35	BALL VALVE , STAINLESS STEEL, SS 316, FULL BORE, SIZE: 3/4"	NOS	2	1,100.00	2,200.00			
36	BRUSH PAINT FLAT, DOUBLE ROW, SIZE: 2", CHINA BRAND	NOS	10	228.00	2,280.00			
37	MOP ROUND SHAPE COTTON YARN WITH 4' WOODEN HANDLE (YACHT MOP COMPLETE)	NOS	10	397.00	3,970.00			
38	SCREW EXTRACTOR (STUD EXTRACTOR) (SET OF 5 PCS)	SET	1	2,000.00	2,000.00			
39	BOILERSUITS (COVERALLS) ORANGE COLOUR WITH PNSC MONOGRAM & RETRO REFLECTIVE TAPE, SIZE: MEDIUM, LARGE & X-LARGE = (02 EACH SIZE)	NOS	6	2,200.00	13,200.00			
40	HOSE PLASTIC TRANSPARENT, SIZE: I/D = 25 MM , O/D = 29 MM	MTR	50	192.00	9,600.00			
41	CHIPPING GOGGLE PLASTIC, ADJUSTABLE EAR SUPPORT, ANTI FOG /ANTI MIST	PRS	4	240.00	960.0			
42	PLASTIC HAND PUMP FOR DRUM, LENGTH 1200MM	NOS	2	2,800.00	5,600.0			
43	SILICONE SEALANT TRANSPARENT, 310 ML TUBE, RTV BRAND (FRESH STOCK)	TUB	8	510.00	4,080.0			
44	JUBILEE CLIP (HOSE CLIP) G.I. SIZE: 22-32 MM (1")	NOS	20	18.00	360.0			
45	JUBILEE CLIP (HOSE CLIP) G.I. 40-55 MM (2")	NOS	20	36.00	720.0			
46	JUBILEE CLIP (HOSE CLIP) G.I. 90-120 MM (4")	NOS	20	49.00	980.0			
47	LEVER TYPE GREASE GUN, STANDARD 400 CC	NOS	2	1,680.00	3,360.0			
48	BRASS ROUND BAR, SIZE: DIA 1-1/2" (40 MM)	MTR	1	2,500.00	2,500.0			
49	THISTLE BOND RESIN AND HARDNER 225 GRM (TIN)	SET	6	5,000.00	30,000.00			
50	ALKALINE BATTERIES 1.5 VOLT PENCIL, (AA LR 6-TYPE) ENERGIZER SINGAPORE (ORIGINAL) (FRESH STOCK)	NOS	48	68.00	3,264.0			
RUE	PEES: TWO HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY ONLY	тот	AL AMO	JNT PKR	235,840.00			

Yours faithfully

for PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION

(Total Item) 50

Prepared by: JUNIOR EXECUTIVE (WS/SSD)

Checked by: JUNIOR EXECUTIVE (WS/SSD)

Deputy Manager (WS-SSD)

## **FINAL EVALUATION REPORT**

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1. NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY : PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION,

2. METHOD OF PROCUREMENT : SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOP PROCEDURE, AS PER PPR RULE 36(a) OF PPR 2004, 3. TITLE OF PROCUREMENT : TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF ENGINE STORE ITEMS FOR PNSC TANKER QUETTA,

4. TENDER INQUIRY NO. : PRCD/ENGN-STORE/QTA/2023/191
5. PPRA REF. NO. (TSE) : TS500950E
6. DATE & TIME OF BID CLOSING : 03-02-2023 – (11:00 AM)

DATE & TIME OF BID OPENING : 03-02-2023 – (11:30 AM)

8. NO OF BIDS RECEIVED : TWO (02)

9. CRITERIA FOR BID EVALUATION : MOST ADVANTAGEOUS BIDS, AS PER ITEMS WISE BASIS,

10. DETAILS OF BID(S) EVALUATION: SCANNED BIDDERS COMPARATIVE STATEMENT REPORT IS ATTACHED,

	Ma	arks				
NAME OF BIDDERS	Technical	Financial	Evaluated Cost	Rules/ Regulation/ SBD*/Policy/ Basis of Rejection Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004		
	-	-				
Following Two Bidders ha	ve quoted Lo	Accepted as per PPRA Rule No. 38, being Item wise Lowest and Most Advantageous Bidders				
M/S. A.H ENTERPRISES,	-	-	PKR: 356,482/-	Item wise Lowest for QTY 28 Items		
M/S. QUALITY ENTERPRISES,	-	-	PKR: 235,840/-	Item wise Lowest for QTY 50 Items		

MOST ADVANTAGEOUS BIDDERS: (i). M/S. A.H ENTERPRISES, and (ii). M/S. QUALITY ENTERPRISES,

11. Any other additional / supporting information, SCANNED BIDDERS COMPARATIVE STATEMENT REPORT IS ATTACHED

2112 Signature: .....

CDR® ASAD ULLAH QURESHI

Official Stamp: ..... Standard Bidding Documents (SBD).

# PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION STORES (WORKSHOP) COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

PRCD/ENGN.STORE/QTA/2023/191 ENGINE STORE ITEMS TANKER QUETTA

CLOSING DATE: 03-02-2023

					TQUOTED	BIDDERS 2				
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty		TOTAL	M/s. A.H.	ENTERPRISES		QUALITY	REMARKS
				RATE	AMOUNT	Unit price	Total	Unit price		
1	GRINDER ANGLE ELECTRIC 100MM, AC110V, 1-PHASE	SET	1	17,800.00	17,800.00	17,800.00	17,800.00	N.Q		
2	COTTON RAGS COLOUR (BAG OF 50 KGS), SIZE: 12" x 12", EACH PIECE NEAT & CLEAN	BAG	4	4,200.00	16,800.00	4,800.00	19,200.00	4,200.00	16,800.00	
3	BAR TEFLON ROUND, SIZE: DIA 25 MM (1")	MTR	1	19,950.00	19,950.00	19,950.00	19,950.00	N.Q		
4	SPARE BRUSH PAINT FOR MINI PAINT ROLLER, SIZE: 1" x 4" BANANA TYPE	NOS	24	90.00	2,160.00	123.00	2,952.00	90.00	2,160.00	
5	WASHER PLAIN ROUND, STAINLESS STEEL. SIZE: MB	NOS	50	5.00	250.00	19.00	950.00	5.00	250.00	
6	WASHER PLAIN ROUND, STAINLESS STEEL. SIZE: M10	NOS	50	7.00	350.00	25.00	1,250.00	7.00	350.00	
7	WASHER PLAIN ROUND, STAINLESS STEEL. SIZE: M12	NOS	50	9.00	450.00	39.00	1,500.00	9.00	450.00	
8	WASHER PLAIN ROUND, STAINLESS STEEL. SIZE: M14	NOS	50	12.00	600.00	32.00	1,600,00			
9	WASHER PLAIN ROUND, STAINLESS STEEL, SIZE: M16	Nos	50	15.00	750.00	35.00	1,750,00			
10	WASHER PLAIN ROUND, STAINLESS STEEL. SIZE: M18	NOS	50	21.00	1,050.00	40.00				
11	WASHER SPRING LOCK, STAINLESS STEEL, SIZE: M12	NOS	50	16.00	800.00	22.00	1,100.00	16.00		
12	WASHER SPRING LOCK, STAINLESS STEEL, SIZE: M14	NOS	50	19.00	950.00	24.00	1,200.00	19.00		
13	WASHER SPRING LOCK, STAINLESS STEEL, SIZE: M16	NOS	50	21.00	1,050.00		1,300.00	21.00		
14	WASHER SPRING LOCK, STAINLESS STEEL, SIZE: M18	NOS	50	26.00	1,300.00			Marie Control		
	COPPER PIPE, SIZE: O/DIA 8 MM, WALL THICKNESS 1.5 MM	MTR	10	1,339.00	The state of		1,450.00	26.00		
	COPPER PIPE, SIZE: O/DIA 10 MM, WALL THICKNESS 1.5 MM	MTR			13,390.00	1,850.00	18,500.00	1,339.00	13,390.00	
	TEFLON SHEET, SIZE: T = 2 MM X W = 1000 MM X L = 1000 MM		10	1,664.00	16,640.00	1,850.00	18,500.00	1,664.00	18,640.00	
		SHT	2	9,800.00	19,600.00	9,800.00	19,600.00	N.Q	-	
.8	TEFLON (PIFE TAPE) THREAD SEAL TAPE WIDTH 12 MM LENGTH 12 MTR, TBA ENGLAND	ROL	12	45.00	540.00	56.00	672.00	45.00	540 00	'M/S QUALITY ENTERPRISES CHIN BRAND QUALITY
9 (	D-RING SPLICING KIT LOCTITE	SET	1	3,120,00	3,120.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	3,120.00	3.120.00	
0 0	COPPER RING KIT, 30 SIZES/ 568 PCS, IN ACRYL CASE	SET	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	
1 P	PLIER INSULATED SIDE CUTTING, SIZE: 150 MM (6")	NOS	2	600.00	1,200.00	1,550.00	3,100.00	600.00	1,200.00	
2 5	CREW DRIVER FLAT WITH PLASTIC HANDLE, SIZE: 8"	NOS	1	420.00	420.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	420.00	420.00	
3 5	CREW DRIVER PHILIPS WITH PLASTIC HANDLE, SIZE: 12*	NOS	1	600.00	600.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	600.00	600.00	
4 G	SLOVES COTTON (WEIGHT 750 TO 800 GRM PER DOZEN)	PRS	72	21.00	1,512.00	29.00	2,088.00	21.00	1,512.00	
5 W	VRENCH ADJUSTABLE, SIZE: 6", TILL BRAND OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	2	510.00	1,020.00	2,950.00	5,900.00	510.00	1,020.00	'M/S QUALITY ENTERPRISES CHIN, BRAND QUALITY
6 H	IACKSAW BLADE, SIZE: 1" X 12", POLDI BRAND OR EQUIVALENT	NOS	12	51.00	612.00	90.00	1,080.00	51.00	612.00	
7 M	HREADED ROUND BAR (STUD) STAINLESS STEEL, SIZE: DIA = 10 IM (1 MTR LENGTH)	NOS	1	787.00	787.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	787.00	787.00	
TI	HREADED ROUND BAR (STUD) STAINLESS STEEL, SIZE: DIA = 12 IM (1 MTR LENGTH)	NOS	1	1,105.00	1,105.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,105.00	1,105.00	
E	AR MUFFS, BILSON COMFORT, ADJUSTABLE IN 3 POSITIONS	PRS	6	1,500.00	9,000.00	2,250.00	13,500.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	'M/S QUALITY ENTERPRISES CHINA BRAND QUALITY
SI	LICONE SEALENT RED TUBE (RTV) ITEM NO. 81160, 300° C (85 RM TUBE) PERMATEX MADE IN U.S.A OR EQUIVALENT	TUB	8	234.00	1,872.00	980.00	7,840.00	234 00	1.872.00	SIGNE GOALIT
-	ACKING HOOK SET COMPLETE	SET	2	3,200.00	6,400.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	5,760.00	11.520.00	
RU	UBBER COTTON INSERTION SHEET (RUBBER JOINT) , SIZE: T = 2 IM X 1.5 MTR X 2 MTR	SHT	1	3,480.00	3,480.00	3,480,00	3,480 00	6.000.00		
RL	JBBER COTTON INSERTION SHEET (RUBBER JOINT) , SIZE: T = 3 M X 1.5 MTR X 2 MTR	SHT	1	3,350.00	3,350.00	3,350.00	3.350.00		6,000.00	
ST	FAM JOINT SHEET, NON ASBESTOS, (YELLOW), SIZE: 2 x 1500 x 100 MM, TEMAFAST ECONOMY	SHT	1	29,990.00		29,990.00		33,000.00	33,000.00	
ST	EAM JOINT SHEET, NON ASBESTOS, (YELLOW), SIZE: 3 x 1500 x	SHT	1	34,450.00	Control Description		29,990.00	N.Q		*
OI	100 MM, TEMAFAST ECONOMY LJOINT SHEET NON ASBESTOS (BLUE), SIZE: 1.5 x 1500 x 2000	SHT				34,450,00	34,450.00	N.Q		
OII	M, TEMASIL NEW GENRATION BRAND OR EQUIVALENT L JOINT SHEET NON ASBESTOS (BLUE), SIZE: 2 x 1500 x 2000		1	28,500.00		28,500.00	28,500.00	N.Q	•	
M	M, TEMASIL NEW GENRATION BRAND OR EQUIVALENT	SHT	1	29,900.00	29,900.00	29,900.00	29,900.00	N.Q		
TIN	VCON-SF PLASTIC STEEL (SUPER FAST HARDENING), 500 GRM N (ORIGINAL)	PKT	2	6,950.00	13,900.00	8,950.00	13,900.00	8,160.00	16,320.00	M/S QUALITY ENTERPRISES CHINA BRAND QUALITY
	OVES WORKING COTTON, RUBBER COATED PALM	PRS	20	68.00	1,360,00	68.00	1,360.00	102.00	2,040.00	
-	RINGER MOP BUCKET PLASTIC	NOS	2	4,950.00	9,900.00	4,950.00	9,900,00	N.Q		
EM	TERY TAPE, SIZE: 25 MM x 36.5MTR, MEDIUM (1)	ROL	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,600.00	7,200.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	
	IERY TAPE, SIZE: 25 MM x 36.5MTR, ROUGH (1)	CONTRACT OF		-	1		12	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	ACCOUNTS NAMED AND ADDRESS OF	

				LOWEST Q		1	BIDDE	RS 2			
NO	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty	Qty LOWEST -			M/e A U ENTER		M/s. QUALITY ENTERPRISES		REMARKS
				UNIT	AMOUNT	Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total		
4	ALLEN KEYS HEXAGONAL SET, SIZE: 1 - 12 MM, EIGHT BRAND	SET	1	1,650.00	1,650.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	'M/S QUALITY ENTERPRISES CHINA BRAND QUALITY	
5 1	CUTTING WHEEL OFFSET RESINOID, SIZE: O/D-100 MM X T-1.5	NOS	12	199.00	2,388.00	650.00	7,800.00	199.00	2,388.00		
5	MM X H-15 MM CARDOBOND STRONG BACK STANDARD RESIN-ACTIVATOR	SET	2	2,999.00	5,998.00	2,999 00	5,998.00	3,840.00	7,680.00		
-	(WEIGHT 1 LBS)" SCISSORS ORDINARY (CLOTH SCISSOR) HEAVY DUTY, SIZE: 10"	NO5	1	500.00	500.00	590.00	590.00	500.00	500.00		
	FUNNEL OIL WITH FILTER PLASTIC, SIZE: 8"	NOS	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	N.Q			
	BALL VALVE , STAINLESS STEEL, SS 316, FULL BORE, SIZE: 1-1/2"	NOS	2	2,850.00	5,700.00	2,850.00	5,700.00	3,000.00	6,000.00		
	BALL VALVE , STAINLESS STEEL, SS 316, FULL BORE, SIZE: 1"	NOS	2	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,550.00	5,100.00	1,800.00	3,600.00		
-	BALL VALVE , STAINLESS STEEL, SS 316, FULL BORE, SIZE: 1/2"	NOS	2	900.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	900.00	1,800.00		
	BALL VALVE , STAINLESS STEEL, SS 316, FULL BORE, SIZE: 3/4"	NOS	2	1,100.00	2,200.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	1,100.00	2,200.00		
	BRUSH PAINT FLAT, DOUBLE ROW, SIZE: 2", GOLD BRAND	NOS	10	228.00	2,280.00	750.00	7,500.00	228.00	2,280.00	'M/S QUALITY ENTERPRISES CHINA BRAND QUALITY	
	BRUSH NYLON STANDARD BLOCK HARD COIR (HAIR), SIZE: 350 X	NOS	6	399.00	2,394.00	399.00	2,394.00	490.00	2,940.00		
4	SO X 70 MM WITH 4' WOODEN HANDLE BUCKET PLASTIC NO. 3, CAPACITY 16 LTR, MILLAT BRAND OR	NOS	4	480.00	1,920.00		1,920.00	N.Q			
5.5	EQUIVALENT	NO5	4	155.00	620.00		620.00	N.Q			
56	DUST PAN PLASTIC MILLAT BRAND OR EQUIVALENT  MOP ROUND SHAPE COTTON YARN WITH 4' WOODEN HANDLE	NOS	10	397.00	3,970.00	No. of Contrast of	4,500.00	397.00	3,970.00		
57	(YACHT MOP COMPLETE)			2,000.00	2,000.00		4,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
58	SCREW EXTRACTOR (STUD EXTRACTOR) (SET OF 5 PCS) BOILERSUITS (COVERALLS) DRANGE COLOUR WITH PNSC	SET	1	2,000.00					13 200 00		
59	MONOGRAM & RETRO REFLECTIVE TAPE, SIZE: MEDIUM, LARGE & X-LARGE = (02 EACH SIZE)	NOS	6	2,200.00	13,200.00	2,850.00	17,100.00	2,200.00	13,200.00		
60	HOSE PLASTIC TRANSPARENT, SIZE: I/D = 25 MM, O/D = 29 MM	MTR	50	192.00	9,600.00	290.00	14,500.00	192,00	9,600.00		
61	CHIPPING GOGGLE PLASTIC, ADJUSTABLE EAR SUPPORT, ANTI FOG /ANTI MIST	PRS	4	240.00	960.00	490.00	1,960.00	240.00	960.00		
62	GARBAGE BAG (PLASTIC BAG) SIZE: 24" X 36" HEAVY DUTY BLACK COLOUR, 14/15 BAGS PER KG.	KG5	20	790.00	15,800.00	790.00	15,800.00	N.Q			
63	PLASTIC HAND PUMP FOR DRUM, LENGTH 1200MM	NOS	2	2,800.00	5,600.00	4,900.00	9,800.00	2,800.00	5,600.00		
54	SILICONE SEALANT TRANSPARENT, 310 ML TUBE, RTV BRAND OR EQUIVALENT (FRESH STOCK)	TUB	8	510.00	4,080.00	980.00	7,840.00	510.00	4,080.00		
65		NOS	20	18.00	360.00	29.00	580.00	18.00	380.00		
66	JUBILEE CUP (HOSE CUP) G.I. 40-55 MM (2")	NOS	20	36.00	720.00	46.00	920.00	36.00	720.00		
67	JUBILEE CLIP (HOSE CLIP) G.I. 90-120 MM (4")	NO:	20	49.00	980,00	75.00	1,500.00	49.00	980.00		
68	DETERGENT POWDER (BAG OF 10 KGS)	BAG	2	2,050.00	4,100.00	0 2,050.00	4,100.00	2,500.00	5,000.00		
69	LEVER TYPE GREASE GUN, STANDARD 400 CC	NO	5 2	1,680.00	3,360.0	0 2,550.00	5,100.00	1,680.00	3,360.00		
70		МТ	R 1	2,500.00	2,500.0	0 22,000.00	22,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.0	0	
71	SOUNDING TAPE (OIL GAUGING TAPE) STAINLESS STEEL WITH	NO	5 1	9,750.00	9,750.0	9,750.00	9,750.00	13,125.00	13,125.0	0	
72	The second secon	NO	5 1	19,400.00	19,400.0	19,400.00	19,400.00	N.Q	NE HOME ST		
7:	THISTLE BOND RESIN AND HARDNER 225 GRM (TIN)	SE	1 6	5,000.00	30,000.0	6,900.00	41,400.0	5,000.00	30,000.0	0 W/S QUALITY	
7.	SAFETY APPROVED LED FLASHLIGHT, INTRINSICALLY SAFE, 2 D TYPE CELL, MODEL 2217, BRIGHTSTAR	NC	5 6	3,450.00	20,700.0	3,450.00	20,700.0	5,760.00	34,560.0		
7	S ALKALINE BATTERIES 1.5 VOLT PENCIL, (AA LR 6-TYPE) ENERGIZI SINGAPORE (ORIGINAL) OR EQUIVALENT (FRESH STOCK)	R NO	05 4	8 68.0	3,264.0	00 144.00	6,912.0	68.00	3,264.0	00	
7	BRASS NEEDLE STRAIGHT VALVE, WITH RING, NUT, MALE THREAD SIZE: 8 x 1/4"	N	os 3	3,990.00	11,970.0	3,990.00	11,970.0	0 4,000.00	12,000.0	00	
7	BRASS NEEDLE STRAIGHT VALVE, WITH RING, NUT, MALE	N	os a	4,650.0	13,950.0	00 4,650.00	13,950.0	0 5,000.00	15,000.0	00	
H	BRASS NEEDLE STRAIGHT VALVE, WITH RING, NUT, MALE	N	os i	4,900.0	14,700.0	00 4,900.00	14,700.0	0 6,360.00	19,080.0	00	
-	THREAD SIZE: 14 x 1/2	PPPO	VAL AN	OUNT (Pak Rs	.) 592,322.	00	356,482.0	0	235,840.0	00	

AMEER HASSAN Superintendent (Tanker MR&S) Member Tender Committee WAQAS MOSHIN
ASSISTANT
MANAGER(FINANCE)
Member Tender Committee

CRD.ASADULLAH QURESHI Manager (Workshop) Chairman Tender Committee

77 Tac